Reference No: T100122106-D
Report No: T100225109-D
Page 1 / 27
FCC 47 CFR PART 15 SUBPART B
UPDATE TEST REPORT
for
42” LCD TV
MODEL: E420VLXXX; VIZIO E420VLXXX; **E420VOXXX;

Model
E420VLXXX; VIZIO E420VLXXX; **E420VOXXX;
**VIZIO E420VOXXX (The " X " in the model designation may be
any alphanumeric character or blank)
Applicant Amtran Technology Co., Ltd.
Serial Number T100225109
Received Date February 25, 2010
EUT Power Rating 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz
AC Power Cord Type Unshielded, 1.8m (Detachable)
LCD Panel Manufacturer LG Display Model LC420WUH
  ** LC420WUG
Power Board Manufacturer Delta Model DPS-198BP
 LGIT or LG Innotek Model PLHF-A944A
I/O Port For Type 1
I/O PORT TYPES Q’TY TESTED WITH
1. D-SUB Port 1 1
2. Audio Port 1 1
3. HDMI Port 3 3
4. AV Terminal Port (V/L/R) 1 Set 1 Set
5. Component Port (Y/Pb/Pr) 1 Set 1 Set
6. Audio Port (R/L) 3 Set 3 Set
7. Optical Port 1 1
8. Antenna Port 1 1
9. USB Port 1 1
Reference No: T100122106-D
 Report No: T100225109-D
Page 6
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
**I/O Port For Type 2
I/O PORT TYPES Q’TY TESTED WITH
1. D-SUB Port 1 1
2. Audio Port 1 1
3. HDMI Port 2 2
4. AV Terminal Port (V/L/R) 1 Set 1 Set
5. Component Port (Y/Pb/Pr) 1 Set 1 Set
6. Audio Port (R/L) 3 Set 3 Set
7. Optical Port 1 1
8. Antenna Port 1 1
9. USB Port 1 1
Note:
1. The all model numbers (list on this report) are identical, just for marketing purpose only.
2. The means of “X” (The " X " in the model designation may be any alphanumeric character or blank.)
on model number is just for marketing purpose only.
3. The EUT include one Remote Control for sale only.
4. Each and every port of EUT is connected to relevant peripherals except for one USB Port, which is
in open loop state.
5. Client consigns only one model sample (Model number: E420VLXXX) to test. Therefore, testing Lab.
just guarantees the units, which have been tested.
6. Client consigns only one model sample (Model number: E420VO) to test. Therefore, testing Lab.
just guarantees the units, which have been tested.
**
Reference No: T100122106-D
 Report No: T100225109-D
Page 7
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Compliance Certification Services.
3 TEST METHODOLOGY
3.1. DECISION OF FINAL TEST MODE
1. The following test mode(s) were scanned during the preliminary test:
Mode D-SUB HDMI
1
HDMI
2
AV
Terminal Component Power Board LCD Panel
1 1920 x 1080 / 60Hz --- --- --- ---
2 1280 x 1024 / 75Hz --- --- --- ---
3 800 x 600 / 60Hz --- --- --- ---
4 --- 1080P --- --- ---
5 --- --- 1080P --- ---
6 --- --- --- --- ---
7 --- --- --- AV ---
8 --- --- --- --- Component
Delta